## No.B.13017/1/2020-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT : KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2021

## APPOINTMENT/ENGAGEMENT ORDER

In pursuance of Government of Mizoram, Disaster Management & Rehabilitation Department letter No.B.13016/69/2019-DTE(DMR) dated 27.01.2021, and in continuation of this Office's Order of even number dated 23.08.2021, and subject to execution of prescribed Pledge, the undermentioned persons are hereby appointed/engaged as **Quick Response Team (QRT)** members under District Disaster Management Authority, Khawzawl District with immediate effect and until 02.07.2022

S1. No.	Name	Father's name	Locality	Contact No.
1	Lalengmawia	Chawngpianga	Khawzawl Hermon	9774193665/ 9378095205
2	B. Lalbuatsaiha	B. Vanlalvena	Khawzawl Darngawn	8256917172

## **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. The engagement will be purely on short term contractual basis with no entitlement to any claims, rights, interests or further benefits in terms of regularization or consideration of further appointment to any post, including any claims for any casual, ad-hoc, temporary or regular service in the Government.
- 2. They will receive a maximum daily renumeration of Rs. 520/- per day on the days they are actually deployed. No other financial assistance will be provided.
- 3. They must be ready at all times (especially during peak seasons) and should not keep their mobile phones in switched off mode.
- 4. QRT should respond on land search and rescue operations where there are possible casualties caused by incidence of landslide, land sinking, cyclone etc. where human lives are at stake in accordance with the provisions of "Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) for Quick Response Team" vide Government of Mizoram, Disaster Management & Rehabilitation Department letter No.B.13016/69/2019-DTE(DMR) dated 27.01.2021

Sd/- C.C. LALCHHUANGKIMA Deputy Commissioner & Chairman District Disaster Management Authority

Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

## Memo No.B.13017/1/2020-DC(KZL) : Khawzawl, the 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 Copy to:

- 1. Director, Disaster Management & Rehabilitation Department, Govt. of Mizoram for information.
- 2. All members, District Disaster Management Authority, Khawzawl District
- 3. All newly appointed Quick Response Team members.
- 4. Website Manager, DC's Office for uploading it in the website.

Deputy Commissi

& Chairman District Disaster Management Authority Khawzawl District, Khawzawl